(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002		- 279412880 US
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark$		
To the Honorable Commission		
 Name of conveying party(ies): Anand V. Khubani Waterford Drive Montville, NJ 07045 Additional name of conveying party(iet) 	5-1-03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
3. Nature of conveyance:		<u>b</u>
Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 21 Law Drive
Secuirty Agreement	Change of Name	City <u>: Fairfield</u> State: <u>NJ</u> Zip: <u>07</u>
Other Execution Date: <u>April 29, 2003</u>		Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
Name: Bazerman & Drangel, P.C. Internal Address: Suite 820		 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 60 East 42 Street		8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State:	: NY Zip: 10165	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge ar is a true copy of the original doc Ramsaran Maharaj Name of Person Signir Total Mail do 03 SMINASS1 00000078 29180892	cument. jh. Jr. ng number of pages includin ocuments to be recorded w Commissioner of Patents & Washingt	g cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Arril 30, 2003 Sociature Date g cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Z Trademarks, Box Assignments on, D.C. 20231
To the best of my knowledge ar is a true copy of the original doo Ramsaran Mahara Name of Person Signir Total Mail do	cument. jh. Jr. ng number of pages includin ocuments to be recorded w Commissioner of Patents & Washingt	April 30, 2003 Sociature Date g cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 ith required cover sheet information to: & Trademarks, Box Assignments
To the best of my knowledge an is a true copy of the original doc Ramsaran Maharaj Name of Person Signir Total Mail do 03 SMINASS1 00000078 29180892	cument. jh. Jr. ng number of pages includin ocuments to be recorded w Commissioner of Patents & Washingt	April 30, 2003 Sophature Date g cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 ith required cover sheet information to: & Trademarks, Box Assignments

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Anand V. KHUBANI, a citizen of the United States of America having an address of 6 Waterford Drive, Montville, New Jersey 07045 hereby sells, assigns and transfers to IDEAVILLAGE, LLC, a U.S. Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 21 Law Drive, Fairfield, New Jersey 07004 (hereinafter called the Assignee), the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the accompanying application for United States Design Letters Patent entitled Hair Trimmer, which application was executed on even date herewith, including any and all United States Design Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Design Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignce.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge but at the expense of said Assignce, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

seeding and managing proper parent protocolda.	
Signed at Fairfield, New Jersey, this day of Anril, 2003.	
-> Inventor: Anand V. KHUBANI	
Witnesses: There appela	
RECORD AND RETURN TO:	
BAZERMAN & DRANGEL, P.C. Lincoln Building 60 East 42 nd Street, Suite 820 New York, New York 10165	
Our Ref.: 1111-157	
· · · · ·	
E00/E00.a ILES# BATENJOS' 62.80	
RECORDED: 05/01/2003 REEL: 014032 FRAME: 0	113